Mapping Table of Changes	from Simplified and Re	eorganized Tariff to MRTU Tariff
mapping rabit of changes		

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
12	N/A	No change.
12.1	Delete "Schedules" and add "Bids, Inter-SC Trades, CRR HoldersHolders"; add "CRR Holder" between "Coordinator" and "UDC" three times; add "including those identified" between "estimated liabilities" and "under Section 12.3"; add "Market Participants including" between "by notice to" and "Scheduling Coordinators"; add "Candidate CRR Holders, CRR Holders" between "Coordinators," and "UDCs" twice; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update use of defined terms and acronym and include those parties who either hold or seek to hold Congestion Revenue Rights in creditworthiness requirements.
12.2	Add "CRR Holder" between "Scheduling Coordinator," and "UDC or MSS"; add "Candidate CRR Holders, CRR Holder" before "UDC or MSS" twice; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update use of defined terms and acronym and include those parties who either hold or seek to hold Congestion Revenue Rights in creditworthiness requirements.
12.3	Add "CRR Holder" between "Scheduling Coordinator," and "UDC or MSS" twice; add "Candidate CRR Holder, CRR Holder" before "UDC or MSS"; add "total" between "entity's" and "outstanding"; add ", including, but not limited toBusiness Practice Manuals" after "estimated liability"; delete "for either (i) Grid Management and FERC Annual Charges."; add ", a candidate CRR Holder . auction," between "commences trading" and "or the UDC"; change "ISO" to "CAISO";Second paragraph (beginning with "Following the date on	Updated use of defined terms and acronym and revisions to include details for determining appropriate credit threshold for CRR Holders. Matches language to reflect changes in Section 11.
	which a Scheduling Coordinator" and ending with	

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"individual Scheduling Coordinators") moved to 12.3.1; add new heading "Limitation of Trades by Scheduling Coordinators"; replace "Schedule" with "Bid" in two instances; add "or unbalanced portion of an ETC Self- Schedule" before "submitted if,"; delete "for (i) Grid management in accordance with Section 11.3" and; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	
	Third paragraph (beginning with "Following the date on which a UDC" and ending with "from time to time") moved to Section 12.3.2; add new heading "Limitation of Trades for UDC or MSSs"; replace "Schedule to the ISO" and "Schedule" with "Bid"; add "or unbalanced portion of an ETC Self-Schedule" before "submitted, if"; delete "for Grid management with Section 11.3" change "ISO" to "CAISO"	
12.3.1	Moved to Section 12.3.3; Replace "Schedule(s)" with "Bid(s) twice; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update use of defined terms and acronym
12.3.2	Moved to Section 12.3.4; Replace "Schedule" and "scheduled" with "Bid"; delete "Imbalance" between "for" and "Energy is determined"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update use of defined terms.
	Add new heading 12.5 "Credit Obligations for CRR Holders and Candidate CRR Holders"	New section header.
	Add new Section 12.5.1 "Credit Limits for CRR Auctions"	Section added to ensure creditworthy participation in the CRR Auction.
	Add new Section 12.5.2 "Credit Requirements for CRR Obligations upon Allocation, Auction or Transfer"	Section added to account for bilateral transfer of CRRs and to ensure that any party that may hold CRRs meets the

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		appropriate creditworthiness standards under the tariff.
13	N/A	No change
13.1	N/A	No change
13.1.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.1.1.1	Incorporated into 13.1.1(1); change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update acronym.
13.1.1.2	Incorporated into 13.1.1(2); change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update acronym.
13.1.2	N/A	No change
13.1.2.1	Incorporated into 13.1.2; change "which" to "that" between "herein" and "provide";	Revise section numbering and make grammatical corrections.
13.1.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.2	N/A	No change
13.2.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.2.2	Replace "in the ISO newsletter or WEnet" with "on the CAISO's secure communication system"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and address new MRTU communications systems.
13.2.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.2.4	Replace " in the ISO newsletter or WEnet" with "on the CAISO's secure communication system"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and address new MRTU communications systems.
13.2.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.3	N/A	No change
13.3.1	N/A	No change
13.3.1.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.3.1.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.3.2	N/A	No change

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
13.3.2.1	N/A	No change
13.3.2.2	N/A	No change
13.3.2.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.3.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.3.4	N/A	No change
13.3.5	N/A	No change
13.3.5.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.3.5.2	N/A	No change
13.3.6	N/A	No change
13.3.7	N/A	No change
13.3.8	N/A	No change
13.3.9	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.3.10	N/A	No change
13.3.11	N/A	No change
13.3.11.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.3.11.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.3.11.3	N/A	No change
13.3.12	N/A	No change
13.3.13	N/A	No change
13.3.14	N/A	No change
13.4	N/A	No change
13.4.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.4.2	N/A	No change
13.4.3	N/A	No change

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
13.4.3.1	Replace " in an ISO newsletter or WEnet" with "on the CAISO's secure communication system"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and address new MRTU communications systems.
13.4.3.2	N/A	No change
13.4.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.4.5	N/A	No change
13.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.5.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.5.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.5.3	N/A	No change
13.5.3.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
13.5.3.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "Section 11.16.1" to "Section 11.29.17.1"	Update acronym and cross reference.
14	Add "E" in MAJEURE in heading;	Corrected spelling
14.1	N/A	No change
14.1.1	Incorporate into 14.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update acronym
14.1.2	First half moved to Section 14.2 with new heading "Responsibilities of Affected Entity"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" Second half moved to Section 14.3 with new heading	Revise section numbering; update acronym, separate sections created for ease of reference.
14.0	"Strikes, Lockouts or Labor Disputes"	
14.2	Moved to Section 14.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update acronym
14.3	Moved to Section 14.5	Revise section numbering
14.3.1	Moved to Section 14.5.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update acronym

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
14.3.2	Moved to Section 14.5.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update acronym
14.4	Moved to Section 14.6; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update acronym
15	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
16	No change	No change
16.1	Replace "Existing Contracts for Transmission Service" provision with new Heading 16.1 "Continuation of Rights and Obligations of Non-Participating TOs Under Existing Contracts"	To better reflect the purpose of the section as a continuation of the pre-existing rights.
	Add new Section 16.1.1 "Participating TO Obligation"	Add clarifying header
16.1.1	Moved to Section 16.4.1; add new heading "Responsibility to Create TRTC Instructions"; delete "in accordance with Section 16.2; change "holder of transmission rights under an Existing Contract" to "holders of Existing Rights"; change "ISO" to "CAISO; change operational protocols to Transmission Rights and Transmission Curtailment Instructions	Reorganized to have separate section defining Participating TO obligation; changes to 16.4.1 reflect updated acronyms and use of defined term "Existing Rights," and replacement of operational protocols with the new TRTC instructions.
16.1.2	Retained in 16.1.2 after insertion of paragraph from 16.2.1.3; changed "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete term "Responsible" before Participating TO; change Existing Right's holders" to "holder of Existing Rights" Change "Schedules submitted by Scheduling Coordinators" to "ETC Self-Schedules submitted by Scheduling Coordinators"; update cross-references.	Reorganize section; update acronym; clarify use of defined terms

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
16.1.3	Add heading "Existing Contract Dispute Resolution" and change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Add heading to existing tariff provision and update acronym
16.2	Deleted entire provision	Header is no longer used. The substantive sections have been incorporated elsewhere in Section 16
16.2.1	Deleted entire provision	Header is no longer used. The substantive sections have been incorporated elsewhere in Section 16
16.2.1.1	Incorporated into 16.1; delete "For the purpose of Section 16.2, the transmissioncalled 'Existing Rights.""	Reorganized to state up front that the scope of the Existing Rights. The last sentence was deleted because Existing Rights is a defined term
16.2.1.2	Incorporated into 16.1.1; changed "ISO" to "CAISO" and delete "as defined in Section 16.2"	Reorganized to have separate section defining Participating TO obligation; updated use of acronyms and deletion of unnecessary cross-reference.
16.2.1.3	Incorporated into 16.1.2; add new heading "Right to Use and Ownership of Facilities"; add ", or a portion thereof," after transmission facilities; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; merged with language moved down from old 16.1.2 ("The CAISO will acceptthis Section 16.1")	Reorganize section; update acronym and recognize that a Participating TO can contract for a portion or a facility
16.2.1.4	Incorporated into 16.1.3; changed reference from 16.2.1.2 and 16.2.1.3 to the "CAISO Tariff" and changed contracts to "Existing Contracts"	Reorganized to consolidate provisions concerning modification of Existing Rights to reflect CAISO operations; updated to use defined term "Existing Contracts and recognition that reference should incorporate responsibilities under the CAISO Tariff

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
16.2.1A	Moved to Section 16.1.4	Reorganize section
16.2.1A.1	Moved to 16.1.4; replace "exercise" with "convert" and delete "by converting them" before "to "Converted Rights"; add "in accordance with Section 4.3.1.6"; delete "which are described in Section 16.2.2 certified in accordance with Section 2.2.4."	Reorganize section; clarify that to become a Participating TO the entity "converts" its rights. Delete last sentence as unnecessary and outdated
16.2.1A.2	Deleted	Duplicative of new Section 16.1.4, which reflects Section 16.2.1.4 from the Simplified and Revised Tariff
16.2.2	Moved to Section 4.3.1.6 and incorporate 16.2.2.1, 16.2.2.1.1, 16.2.2.1.2, 16.2.2.1.3, 16.2.2.1.4, 16.2.2.1.5, and 16.2.2.2; Change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout; Add "(a)" before second paragraph and delete "16.2.2.1.1"; delete "scheduling, Congestion Management, curtailment and other ISO Protocols" add "CAISO Tariff, procedures, and Business Practice Manuals"; Add "(b)" before third paragraph and delete "16.2.2.1.2; ; add a comma after "procedures" delete "and protocols and" before "the CAISO Tariff"; delete "16.2.2.1.3 [Not Used]" ; Add "(c)" before fourth paragraph and delete "16.2.2.1.4"; delete "receive the Usage Charge revenues for the capacityshould they exist) and" after "shall be entitled to" ; add "receive" before "all Wheeling"; delete "The recipient of less thanconditions of their service."; Delete semi-colon at sentence ending with "Existing Contract" period; Delete entire last sentence of fourth paragraph beginning with "The recipient of less than"; Add "(d)" before fifth paragraph and delete "16.2.2.1.5; Add "(e)" before sixth paragraph and delete "16.2.2.2"	Consolidated with provisions concerning New Participating TOs

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
16.2.2.1	Moved to Section first paragraph in 4.3.1.6; see description of changes in row for 16.2.2 above	Consolidated with provisions concerning New Participating TOs; update acronym
16.2.2.1.1	Moved to Section 4.3.1.6(a); see description of changes in row for 16.2.2 above	Consolidated with provisions concerning New Participating TOs; update acronym; revised to reflect consolidation of protocols into the Revised and Simplified Tariff and development of Business Practice Manuals
16.2.2.1.2	Moved to Section 4.3.1.6(b); see description of changes in row for 16.2.2 above	Consolidated with provisions concerning New Participating TOs; update acronym; revised to reflect consolidation of protocols into the Revised and Simplified Tariff
16.2.2.1.3	Delete entire provision	Provision was "Not Used"
16.2.2.1.4	Moved to Section 4.3.1.6(c); see description of changes in row for 16.2.2 above	Consolidated with provisions concerning New Participating TOs; update acronym; revised to reflect discontinuance of Usage Charges. The CAISO understands that the provision regarding less-than-firm rights is unnecessary with the upgrade to Path 15.
16.2.2.1.5	Moved to Section 4.3.1.6(d); see description of changes in row for 16.2.2 above	Consolidated with provisions concerning New Participating TOs; update acronym
16.2.2.2	Moved to Section 4.3.1.6(e); see description of changes in row for 16.2.2 above	Consolidated with provisions concerning New Participating TOs
16.2.3	Deleted	Issue of operating instructions is now covered in Section 16.4 regarding TRTC instructions
16.2.3.1	Deleted first paragraph; 16.2.3.1(i) moved to 16.4.4; add new heading "Submission	Issue of operating instructions is now covered in Section 16.4 regarding TRTC instructions; update acronyms and use of

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	of TRTC Instructions"; replace "party" with "Participating TO"; delete "(the "Responsible PTO")" and replace with "under theSection 16.4.2"; replace "responsible forrights/curtailment" with "obligated to submit the TRTC"; capitalize "Instructions"; add "electronically" between "to the ISO" and "on behalf of the holders"; delete "For the purposes of this ISO Tariff, role of Responsible PTO" Add "The Participating TO shall notify the CAISO change or commence."	defined terms
	 16.2.3.1 (ii) moved first sentence to 16.4.1; delete "In accordance with the ISO Tariff," and capitalize "The"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; Moved remainder of 16.2.3.1(ii) to Section 16.4.2; add new heading "Responsible PTO for Multiple Participating TO Parties to an Existing Contract"; changed "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "Responsible" to "responsible"; add "The responsible PTO designated pursuant to this section shall have the same responsibility as the Participating TO under Section 16.4" (iii) incorporated into 16.4.1; add "The Scheduling 	
16.2.3.1.1	 Coordinator designated in Section 16"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" Moved to Section 16.4.8; add new heading "CAISO Role in Existing Contracts"; replace operating instructions with 	Reorganize section; added new header for clarity; update acronym and use of defined
	"TRTC Instructions"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "The CAISO shall not be responsible for resolution of any disputes that arise over the accuracy of the TRTC Instructions consistent with its obligations in Section	terms and clarify that disputes as to the accuracy of the contents of the TRTC instructions are to be resolved between the parties to the ETC

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	16.4.5"	
16.2.3.2	Moved to Section 16.5; add new heading "Treatment of Existing Contracts for Transmission Service"; delete "ISO's scheduling protocols" change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganized into new section on treatment of Existing Contracts; update acronym and remove outdated reference to protocol
16.2.3.3	Incorporated into Section 16.5; add "In addition" before "Scheduling deadlines"; add "provided such information .(1)(2)(3) (4) Self-Schedule changes in Real-Time."; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganized into new section on treatment of Existing Contracts; update acronym; new language implements the CAISO's ETC conceptual proposal approved by the Commission to set aside capacity associated with ETCs on the interties but not on the internal CAISO network and to allow holders of ETCs to make schedule changes consistent with their contractual rights
16.2.3.4	Incorporated into Section 16.5(5); replace "Section 16.2.3.1" with "this Section"; add "by the CAISO" between "implemented" and "in accordance"; change "ISO" to CAISO"	Reorganized into new section on treatment of Existing Contracts; update acronym and reference and clarify that the CAISO is implementing the operating instructions
16.2.3.4.1	Delete entire provision	The "perfect hedge" protection for ETCs is covered in section 11
16.2.3.4.2	Moved to Section 16.6.3(3); delete "Other than any Contracts," and capitalize "The"; delete "Wheeling Out ISO Controlled Grid" and add "the CAISO, including revenue"; add "Existing" before and capitalize "Rights."	Reorganized section; clarify that holders of Existing Rights make and receive payments under the ETC – the CAISO will allocate revenues to the Participating TO
16.2.3.4.3	Delete entire provision	Provision is duplicative of 16.1
16.2.3.4.4	Delete entire provision	Provision was "Not Used"
16.2.3.4.5	Moved to Section 16.6.3(4); delete "Likewise" before and make "the" lower case; delete "To the extent that Transmission between the two, but will"; add "The	The CAISO will charge the Scheduling Coordinator for the ETC for Ancillary Services and Losses in accordance with the

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	CAISO will charge with the CAISO Tariff"; delete "provide the parties to the Existing to enable them"; add "the CAISO shall calculate ETC Self-Schedule."; add "Transmission Losses and" and delete "assignment of" in front of "Ancillary Services"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	CAISO Tariff but the holder of the ETC shall continue to pay in accordance with the Existing Contract. Any shortfall or surplus is to be recovered bilaterally or through the Transmission Owner Tariff
16.2.4	Delete entire provision	The Scheduling Protocol has been incorporated into the CAISO Tariff
16.2.4A	Delete entire provision	The subject of this provision is now covered by the section on TRTC instructions
16.2.4A.1	 Moved into Section 16.4.5; add new heading "TRTC Instructions Content"; delete "The Responsible Participating TOwith the ISO Tariff. Operating" then delete "operating" and replace with "TRTC" and capitalize "Instructions"; delete "will be submitted to the ISOThe instructions"; add "the Participating TO to provide" between "reasonably require" and "to enable" and replace "it" with "the CAISO"; replace "and ISO Protocols (the . Curtailment Instructions:" with "Operating Procedures and Business Practice Manuals"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout; renumber (a) – (o) as (1) – (13) except delete subsection (p); in (a), capitalize first "A"; add "for each source applicable to the Existing Contract" between "reference number" and "(Existing Contract reference"; add "or CRN" between "number" and "that will"; delete "Responsible" and change "P" to "Participating" before "TO"; delete "on the completed instruction and" between "TO" and "that references"; add "for each source and sink combination" and delete "the 	Revised to reflect the use of TRTC instructions

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	provisions of Section 30.4.2 Contract transmission rights)"; in (b), capitalize "Whether"; in (c), capitalize "Name"; add "Participating TO" and delete "Responsible PTO" and add "contact foragreed upon party"; in (d), capitalize "Name"; add "that are represented by the unique CRN" after "Contact(s)"; in (e), add "Transmission" before "path", delete "Zones in which the" and "are located"; capitalize "Point(s)", "Receipt", and "Delivery"; in (f), capitalize "names"; in (g) add "Business Associate Identification ("BA-" in front of "ID" and delete "code", replace "ID number" with "BAID", add "ETC Self-" before "Schedules" and delete "for the party(ies) indicated in (f)"; in (h), capitalize "Type"; add "service" in front of "rights" and "amount of service right in MW" between "rights," and "by," delete "rights holder, by" incorporate subsection (i) into (8); delete "type(s) of service, by rights holder", "Existing Contract", and "indicated in Schedules . SP" and add "type of service" after "by"; in subsection (j), delete "amount of transmissionin MW; in (k), delete "for" add "For ETC Selfin the DAM" and delete "Day- Aheadpurposes"; add "ETC Self-" before "Schedules" add "and the section of this reference"; in (l), capitalize "For"; add "ETC Self-Schedules submitted in the"; "replace "Hour-Ahead" with "HASP, for the HASP and RTM"; and delete "or real-timepurposes"; replace "Settlement Period of delivery" with "Operating Hour", add "ETC Self-" before "Schedules", add "TRTC" before and capitalize "Instructions", add "and the section of the . right for reference"; in (m), capitalize "Whether" and	

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	 "Real-Time", replace "Settlement Period" with "Operating Hour", add "and the section right for reference"; in (n) add "Term or" before and make lowercase "service"; in (o), capitalize "Any"; change "which" to "that"; add "the CAISO to implement" between "require" and "curtailments", delete "to be implemented by the ISO", add "pro rata reduction of the transfer transmission line" and delete "that specified in Section 7.4.12", add "and the section of the right for reference) between "Contract" and "(otherwise,"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout; delete subsection (p); 	
16.2.4A.2	Delete entire provision	Replaced by the use of TRTC instructions in Section 16.4
16.2.4A.3	Moved to Section 16.4.6; add new heading "Changes and Updates to TRTC Instructions"; replace "operating instructions" and "instructions" with "TRTC Instructions" throughout; add "through a revised set of TRTC Instructions" between "submitted to the" and "by the Responsible"; add "Participating TO" between "by the" and "Responsible PTO"; add "under normal conditions" after "changed instructions"; delete "respect to the ISO Protocols or"; add "Participating TO" and delete "Responsible PTO" after "will notify the"; delete "Responsible" and add "Participating" between "allowing the" and "TO to resubmit" and again between "receipt to the" and "TO, and indicate"; add "In the event of a System Emergency,as soon as practical."; change "ISO" to	Modified to reflect new use of TRTC instructions; update acronyms and remove use of the term protocol and to indicate that in the event of an emergency, the CAISO will implement revised instructions as soon as is practical

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"CAISO" throughout	
	Add new Section 16.4.7 "Treatment of TRTC Instructions"	New descriptive header
16.2.4B	Moved to Section 16.4.7.1; add new heading "TRTC Instructions Can Be Exercised Independently"; replace "operating instructions" with "TRTC Instructions" in three instances; change "16.2.3.1.1" to "16.4.8"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Modified to reflect new use of TRTC instructions; update acronyms and cross- references
16.2.4C	Moved to Section 16.4.7.2; add new heading "TRTC Instructions Cannot Be Exercised Independently"; delete "operating" add "TRTC" and capitalize "Instructions in first sentence; add "CAISO's Bid submission and" in front of "scheduling process"; replace "real-time management of" with "Real-Time Market, including ,"; replace "operating instructions" and with "TRTC Instructions" in two instances; change "These" to "The" before "TRTC"; delete "Responsible" change "P" to "Participating" before "TO"; delete "rights holder" and add "holder of the Existing Rights" between "agree that the" and "will do so"; replace "Schedules" with "Bids"; change "ISO" to "CAISO throughout	Modified to reflect new use of TRTC instructions; update acronyms and use of defined terms and minor grammatical corrections
16.2.4D	Incorporate into 16.4.9; add new heading "Implementation of TRTC Instructions"; delete "and contract rights holders" and "Sections 16.2.4B and 16.2.4C" before and after "under"; add "TRTC Instructions" before "the transmission"; add "at Scheduling Points" between "Rights" and "(ii)"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Modified to reflect new use of TRTC instructions submitted by the PTO; update acronyms and use of defined terms
16.2.4E	Incorporate into 16.4.9; delete "Day-Ahead" and "scheduling rules and protocols" replace with "Bid submissionSection 30"; add "create an automated day-	Modified to reflect automated day-to-day verification process; update acronyms and use of defined terms

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	to-day as well as the CAISO" after "In doing so, the ISO shall"; delete "subtract, from the capacity of the Existing Rights."; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	
16.2.4F	Delete entire provision	Subject of reservation of transmission capacity is addressed in Section 16.5
16.2.4G	Incorporated into 16.4.9; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
16.2.4H	Incorporate into 16.4.9; replace "16.2" with "16.4"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "operating" and add "TRTC" before capitalizing "Instructions";	Modified to reflect new use of TRTC instructions; update acronyms and cross- reference
16.2.4I	Incorporate into 16.4.9; change "16.1 and 16.2" to "16"; delete "operating" add "TRTC" and capitalize "Instructions" twice; delete "transmission holder(s)" replace with "holders of Existing Rights"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Modified to reflect new use of TRTC instructions; update acronyms and cross- reference
16.2.4.1	Delete entire provision	Subject of reservation of transmission capacity is addressed in Section 16.5
16.2.4.2	Delete entire provision	Subject of reservation of transmission capacity is addressed in Section 16.5
16.2.4.3	Delete entire provision	Subject of reservation of transmission capacity is addressed in Section 16.5
16.2.5	Delete entire provision	Subject of validation of ETC schedules is addressed in Section 16.6
16.2.5.1	Delete entire provision	Subject of validation of ETC schedules is addressed in Section 16.6
16.2.5.2	Delete entire provision	Subject of validation of ETC schedules is addressed in Section 16.6

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
16.2.5.3	Delete entire provision	Subject of validation of ETC schedules is addressed in Section 16.6
16.2.5.4	Delete entire provision	Subject of ETCs and Congestion management is addressed in Section 16.5
16.2.6	Moved to Section"16.9"; change "Hour-Ahead Process" to "HASP"	Subject of validation of ETC schedules is addressed in Section 16.6
16.2.6.1	Delete entire provision	Subject of validation of ETC schedules is addressed in Section 16.6
16.2.6.2	Moved to Section16.9.1; delete "rights" before "holders" and add "of Existing Rights" after the same; add "have Existing RightsDay-Ahead Market"; replace "must schedule" with "may submit ETC Self-Schedules for"; change "their" to "those"; delete "submission of Schedules	Subject of validation of ETC schedules is addressed in Section 16.6 Incorporates the CAISO's conceptual proposal on ETCs that the CAISO would
	in" replace with "Market Close for HASP."; delete remainder of section to(not subject to recall)."	honor scheduling flexibilities that exist in certain ETCs to make changes in the HASP
16.2.6.3	Delete entire provision	Subject of validation of ETC schedules is addressed in Section 16.6
16.2.6.4	Delete entire provision	Subject of reservation of transmission capacity is addressed in Section 16.5
16.2.6.5	Delete entire provision	Subject of ETCs and Congestion management is addressed in Section 16.5
16.2.7	Moved to Section 16.10; replace "Section 16.2.6.4" with "this Section 16"; change "real-time processes" to "Real- Time Market"; delete "The real-time processes described . such Settlement Period)."; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Incorporates the CAISO's conceptual proposal on ETCs that the CAISO would honor scheduling flexibilities that exist in certain ETCs to make changes after the HASP
16.2.7.1	Move to Section 16.11; change "Schedules" to "Bids" in heading; add "ETC Self-" before "Schedules" in four instances; replace "real-time processes" with "Real-Time	Revised to reflect updated acronyms; defined terms including "Self-Schedule" and "Real-Time"; and use of new TRTC

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Market"; add "Scheduling Coordinators representing notify" and delete "must be notified" before "of any such charges"; add "in submitted ETC Self-" and capitalize "Schedules" after "external import/export"; add "Scheduling Coordinators representing must notify the" and delete "will receive notification" before "of real- time changes"; replace "real-time" with "Real-Time Market"; add "in submitted" after "external import/export schedules"; delete ", from the Scheduling Coordinator Rights." After "by telephone"; add "TRTC" before and capitalize "Instructions"; add "or update the HASP Schedule for the" in front of Scheduling Coordinator's" and delete "'s schedule"; capitalize "Real Time"; change "accounted" to "charged" before "to the Scheduling" and add "Real-Time LMP" after "in accordance with"; delete "Section 11"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	instructions Incorporates the CAISO's conceptual proposal on ETCs that the CAISO would honor scheduling flexibilities that exist in certain ETCs to make changes after the HASP
16.2.7.2	Move to Section 16.12; add "ETC Self-" before "Schedules that occur"; capitalize "Real Time"; change "accounted" to "charged"; add "Real-Time LMP" after "in accordance with the; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revised to reflect updated acronyms; defined terms including "Self-Schedule" and "Real-Time"; and clarify that it is a charge to the Scheduling Coordinator Incorporates the CAISO's conceptual proposal on ETCs that the CAISO would honor scheduling flexibilities that exist in certain ETCs to make changes after the HASP
	Add new Section 16.4 "Transmission Rights and Curtailment Instructions"	Added to reflect new use of TRTC instructions
	Add Section 16.4.3 "Scheduling Coordinator	Added to reflect new use of TRTC

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Responsibilities"	instructions
	Add new Section 16.6 "Valid ETC Self-Schedules"	Incorporates revised validation process for ETC Self-Schedules
	Add new Section 16.6.1 "Validation of ETC Self- Schedules"	Incorporates revised validation process for ETC Self-Schedules
	Add Section 16.6.2 "Treatment of Invalid ETC Self- Schedules"	Incorporates revised validation process for ETC Self-Schedules
	Add Section 16.6.2.1 "Inconsistent with the TRTC Instructions"	Incorporates revised validation process for ETC Self-Schedules
	Add Section 16.6.2.2 "Unbalanced ETC Self-Schedules"	Incorporates revised validation process for ETC Self-Schedules
	Add Section 16.6.2.3 "Exceeds Capacity Limits in Existing Contracts as Reflected in TRTC Instructions"	Incorporates revised validation process for ETC Self-Schedules
	Add Section 16.6.3 "Treatment of Valid ETC Self- Schedules	Updates how valid ETC Self-Schedules will be treated under MRTU
17	Delete entire provision	Section was "Not Used"
	Add new Section 17 "Transmission Ownership Rights ("TOR")	Added to incorporate the CAISO's proposed treatment of Transmission Owner Rights
18	N/A	No change
19	N/A	No change
19.1	N/A	No change
19.1.1	Replace "Congestion Zone" with "UDC service territory" after "Demand Forecast by"; Delete "reflecting (1)that it proposes to Schedule"; the delete "(2)"; add "Weekly Peak" between "any other non-UDC" and "Demand"; delete "that it proposes to Schedule" before "All Weekly Peak"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym, added language requiring Scheduling Coordinators to provide Weekly Peak Demand by UDC service territory.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
19.1.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.1.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.1.4	N/A	No change
19.1.4.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.1.4.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.1.4.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.1.5	N/A	No change
19.1.5.1	N/A	No change
19.1.5.2	N/A	No change
19.1.5.3	N/A	No change
19.2	N/A	No change
19.2.1	Replace "Congestion Zone" with UDC service area" after "Demand Forecasts by"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym, provide that UDCs provide service area Peak Demand Forecasts to CAISO.
19.2.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.2.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.2.4	N/A	No change
19.2.4.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.2.4.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.2.5	N/A	No change
19.2.5.1	N/A	No change
19.2.5.2	N/A	No change
19.2.5.3	N/A	No change
19.2.5.4	N/A	No change
19.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
19.3.1	Section deleted	Eliminated section requiring CAISO to provide advisory Control Area Demand Forecasts to Scheduling Coordinators and to post same on the CAISO website.
19.3.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.3.2.1	N/A	No change
19.3.2.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.3.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.3.3.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.3.3.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.3.3.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
19.3.3.4	Change "4.6.6.1" to "4.6"; change "WEnet" to "the CAISO Website"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym, update reference to CAISO Website.
20	N/A	No change
20.1	Add "public" between "subject to" and "data exchange"; Delete "through WEnet" between "data exchange" and "pursuant to"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym, eliminate unnecessary reference to CAISO web posting.
20.2	In (a) replace "bids for Supplemental Energy" with "Bids"; delete subsections (b) and (c) and renumber (d) and (e) as (c) and (d); add new (b); in old (d), add ", including Inter- SC Trades" after "Coordinators"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update acronym, utilize defined term, "Bid" where appropriate, deleted subsections (b) and (c) as unnecessary, added subsection (b) to reference new CRR Allocation process, clarified that inter-SC Trade information would be treated as confidential.
20.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
20.4	In (a), capitalize "Bid(s)" in three instances and delete "for Supplemental Energy, individual Adjustment Bids", delete "or Adjustment" after "bid" in three instances;	Update acronym, utilize defined term, "Bid" where appropriate; remove reference to Adjustment Bids which are not part of the

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	MRTU Congestion management process.
20.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
21	Delete heading and replace with "[NOT USED]"	Section regarding temporary simplification of schedule validation tolerances and conversion to full scale operations deleted as no longer necessary.
21.1	Delete entire provision	Section regarding temporary simplification of schedule validation tolerances and conversion to full scale operations deleted as no longer necessary.
21.2	Delete entire provision	Section regarding temporary simplification of schedule validation tolerances and conversion to full scale operations deleted as no longer necessary.
21.3	Delete entire provision	Section regarding temporary simplification of schedule validation tolerances and conversion to full scale operations deleted as no longer necessary.
21.3.1	Delete entire provision	Section regarding temporary simplification of schedule validation tolerances and conversion to full scale operations deleted as no longer necessary.
21.3.2	Delete entire provision	Section regarding temporary simplification of schedule validation tolerances and conversion to full scale operations deleted as no longer necessary.
22	N/A	No change
22.1	N/A	No change

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
22.1.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.1.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.1.2.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.1.2.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.1.2.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.1.2.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.1.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.1.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.1.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.1.6	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.3	N/A	No change
22.3.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.3.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.4	N/A	No change
22.4.1	Delete "or in any ISO Protocol"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; clarify that notices, demands, and requests under the CAISO Tariff should be provided in writing unless otherwise provided in the CAISO Tariff.
22.4.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.4.3	Add "Procedure and Business Practice Manuals" and delete "Rules and Protocols" from the heading; replace "operating rules, procedures and protocols" and "ISO Protocols" with "Operating Procedures or Business Practice Manuals" before "unless (1)"; replace "ISO Protocols" with "Operating Procedures…Manuals";	Update acronym, update heading to reflect content of section, update text of section with relevant defined terms: "Operating Procedures" and "Business Practice Manuals."

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	change "ISO" to "CAISO"	
22.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.6	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.7	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.8	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.9	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
22.10	Delete "Changes to ISO Protocols" from heading; incorporate 22.10.1; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym, modify section heading to reflect content of section, incorporate subsection for ease of reading.
22.10.1	Delete "ISO Grid Operations Committee" heading and incorporate into 22.10; replace "ISO Protocols" with "CAISO Operating Procedures"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Delete unnecessary heading, utilize relevant defined term "CAISO Operating Procedures."
22.11	Delete entire text and replace "ISO Protocol Amendment Process" provision with <i>new Section 22.11 "Operating</i> <i>Procedures and Business Practices Manuals Development</i> <i>and Amendment Process"</i>	Eliminated prior section regarding amendment to ISO Protocols, provide that Operating Procedures and Business Practice Manuals and amendments thereto, provides for a stakeholder process for the development of Business Practice Manuals, and requires Operating Procedures and Business Practice Manuals to be consistent with the CAISO Tariff.
	Added new Section 22.12 [Not Used]	Clarified that Section 22.12 is not used.
22.13	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
23	Add "or TORs" after "with Existing Rights"; delete	Update acronym, clarified that references to

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	 "scheduling process" replace with "Market"; Delete "Inter-Zonal" in front of "Interface" and add "Control Area" in two instances; delete "except as provided in Section 16.2.6" replace with "or TORs"; replace "WEnet by the ISO" with "OASIS"; delete "Appendix Y" replace with "this CAISO Tariff"; delete "In accordanceISO Tariff" and capitalize "The" immediately after; change "ISO" to "CAISO" 	new transmission and CAISO allocated forecast for total transfer capability do not apply or affects TORs, updated section references with relevant defined terms "OASIS," "Control Area Interface," and "Market," deleted erroneous cross- references to other portions of the CAISO Tariff
24	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
24.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
24.1.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym, incorporate subsequent sections into subsections for ease of reading
24.1.1.1	Incorporate into 24.1.1(1); change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
24.1.1.2	Incorporate into 24.1.1(2); change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
24.1.1.3	Incorporate into 24.1.1(3); change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
24.1.1.3.1	Incorporate into 24.1.1(3)(a); change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
24.1.1.3.2	Incorporate into 24.1.1(3)(b); change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
24.1.1.3.3	Incorporate into 24.1.1(3)(c); change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
24.1.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
24.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
24.2.1	Add new Heading "Transmission Expansion Plan;" move section text to subsection 24.2.1.1	New heading required for new section
	Add new Section 24.2.1.1 "Responsibility of the Participating TO"; incorporate text of prior 24.2.1; incorporate 24.2.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update acronym, arrange section for ease of reading.
24.2.2	Deleted and incorporated into new Section 24.2.1.2; add new heading "Review of Transmission Expansion Plans by	Section moved for ease of reading

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	the CAISO"	
24.2.3	Incorporate into 24.2.1.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Section moved for ease of reading, update acronym
24.2.4	Moved to Section 24.2.2; add new heading "Regional Planning Process"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym, add heading relevant to section
24.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
24.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
24.5	N/A	No change
24.5.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
24.5.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
24.5.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
24.6	N/A	No change
24.7	N/A	No change
24.7.1	Add "subsection (2) of" after "set forth in"; delete ".2" from "Section 24.1.1"	Conforming section change
24.7.2	Add "subsection (3) of" after "set forth in"; delete ".3" from "Section 24.1.1"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym, conforming section changes
24.7.3	Add "a compensation package based on a negotiationadditional transmission facility." Then delete "(d)" before "The full amount of capacity"; add "If the parties agreepackage with the Commission" to the end of the first paragraph; delete entire subsection (a), (b), (c), and (d) ; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update acronym, delete unnecessary subsections, provide that compensation for transmission upgrades not recovered through other means will be subject to negotiation commensurate with the additional transmission capacity, if compensation is not negotiated, CAISO will file proposed compensation with the

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		Commission
24.7.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
24.8	N/A	No change
24.8.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
24.8.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
24.9	Add "Participating" after "Local Furnishing" and before "TO" in 3 places; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym, utilize appropriate defined term "Participating TO"
25	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
25.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
25.1.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
25.1.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
25.1.2.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
25.1.2.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
25.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
25.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
26	N/A	No change
26.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
26.1.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
26.1.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
26.1.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
26.1.4	Add "any charges resulting from the CAISO Markets" and delete "the Congestion Management procedures and protocols"; change "27.1.1 and 27.1.2" to "27"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym, conforming section change, clarify that Wheeling transactions are subject to charges in the CAISO Markets

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
26.1.4.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
26.1.4.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
26.1.4.3	Add "For Wheeling revenues associated with CRRs…term of the CRR Allocation." Between "payments are settled" and "The CAISO shall provide"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; provide for payment of excess prepayment amounts related to Wheeling revenues associated with CRRs
26.1.4.3.1	N/A	No change
26.1.4.3.2	N/A	No change
26.1.4.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "Home Page" to "Website"	Update acronym, utilize appropriate defined term "CAISO Website"
26.1.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
26.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
26.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "Appendix F, Schedule 3 and" before "Section"; change "24.7" to "24.7.3"	Update acronym, conforming section reference, reference appropriate Appendix F information
26.4	N/A	No change
26.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
	Add new section 27 "CAISO Markets and Processes"	Contains overview of general market structure and elements thereof.
	Add new section 27.1 "Locational Marginal Pricing"	Serves as header and introductory text for LMP-based congestion management program
	Add new section 27.1.1 "Locational Marginal Prices for Energy"	Contains details for pricing Energy under the LMP-based model
	Add new section 27.1.1.1 "System Marginal Energy Cost"	Contains the details for determining the energy component of the LMP.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Add new section 27.1.1.2 "Marginal Cost of Losses"	Contains the details for determining the losses component of the LMP.
	Add new section 27.1.1.3 "Marginal Cost of Congestion"	Contains the details for determining the congestion component of the LMP.
	Add new section 27.2 "Load Aggregation Points (LAP)."	Introduces the concept of Load Aggregation Points at which load Bids will settle in most cases.
	Add new section 27.2.1 "Metered Subsystems"	Discusses how load Bids from Metered Subsystems will be treated under the LAP model.
	Add new section 27.2.2 "Determination of the LAP Price"	Header for section determining the prices that load will pay when settled at the LAP.
	Add new section 27.2.2.1 "IFM LAP Prices"	Contains details for determining the prices that load will pay when settled at the LAP in the Day-Ahead Market.
	Add new section 27.2.2.2 "Real-Time Market LAP Prices"	Contains details for determining the prices that load will pay when settled at the LAP in the Real-Time Market.
	Add new section 27.3 "Trading Hubs"	Contains details of the Trading Hub for facilitation of bilateral transactions within the CAISO Control Area.
	Add new section 27.4 "Optimization in the CAISO Markets Processes"	Serves as introductory text for section on optimization processes.
	Add new section 27.4.1 "Security Constrained Unit Commitment"	Contains details of the SCUC engine that will be used to run various markets.
	Add new section 27.4.1.1 "Timing of Unit Commitment Instructions"	Discusses the Time Horizons for which the SCUC optimization will apply.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Add new section 27.4.2 "Security Constrained Economic Dispatch"	Contains details of the SCED optimization engine used to run the Real Time Dispatch.
	Add new section 27.5 "Full Network Model"	New header for section on FNM.
	Add new section 27.5.1 "Description of FNM for CAISO Markets"	Contains details of the Full Network Model that the CAISO will use under MRTU.
	Add new section 27.5.2 "Metered Subsystems"	Discusses how the Full Network Model will incorporate Metered Subsystems.
	Add new section 27.5.3 "Embedded Control Areas and Adjacent Control Areas"	Discusses how the Full Network Model will account for embedded and adjacent Control Areas.
	Add new section 27.6 "State Estimator"	Discusses how the State Estimator will be applied to the FNM and used as a reference for load distribution factors.
	Add new heading 27.7 "Constrained Output Generators"	Section header for section containing details of how Constrained Output Generators will be treated under the MRTU market.
	Add new section 27.7.1 "Start-Up and Minimum Load Costs and Energy Bids of Constrained Output Generators"	Contains general parameters for ability of COGs to set prices and recover certain Bid Costs.
	Add new section 27.7.1.1 "Start-Up and Minimum Load Options"	Discusses options that COGs may choose for recovery of Start-Up and Minimum Load Costs.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Add new section 27.7.1.2 "Energy Bids Calculated from Start-Up and Minimum Load Costs"	Discusses method for calculating Start-Up and Minimum Load Costs for COGs.
	Add new section 27.7.1.3 "Flexible COG Dispatch Option"	Contains the details of the option that enables COGs to be modeled as flexible when physical resource constraints allow.
	Add new section 27.7.2 "Constrained Output Generators in the IFM"	Discusses a COG's ability to set price and recover certain Bid Costs in the IFM.
	Add new section 27.7.3 "Constrained Output Generators in RUC"	Discusses how the RUC process will model COGs.
	Add new section 27.7.4 "Constrained Output Generators in the Real-Time Market"	Discusses a COG's ability to be committed by the SCUC and dispatched in the RTM.
27	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
27.1.1.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.1.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.1.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.1.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.1.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.1.4	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.1.4.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.1.4.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
27.1.1.1.5	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.2.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.2.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.2.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.2.4	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.2.5	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.2.6	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
27.1.1.2.7	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.4	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.4.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.4.1.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.4.1.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.4.1.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.4.1.4	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.4.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		program.
27.1.1.4.2.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.4.2.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.4.2.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.4.2.4	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.4.2.5	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.4.2.6	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.4.2.7	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.5	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
27.1.1.5.0	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.5.0.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.5.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.5.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.5.2.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.5.2.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.5.2.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.5.2.4	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.5.2.5	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
27.1.1.5.2.6	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.5.2.7	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.5.2.8	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.6	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.6.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.6.1.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.6.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.6.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.6.4	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.7	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		program.
27.1.1.7.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.7.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.7.2.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.7.2.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.7.2.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.7.2.4	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.7.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.7.3.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.7.3.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
27.1.1.7.3.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.1.7.3.4	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.0.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.2.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.2.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
27.1.2.1.2.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.3.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.3.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.3.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.3.4	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.3.5	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.4	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.5	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
27.1.2.1.5.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.5.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.6	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.2.1.7	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.1.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.1.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.1.1.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.1.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.1.2.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		structure and congestion management program.
27.2.1.2.1.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.1.2.1.1.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.1.2.1.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.1.2.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.1.2.2.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.1.2.2.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.1.2.2.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.1.2.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
27.2.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.2.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.2.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.2.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.2.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.2.3.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
27.2.2.3.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as vestige of prior market structure and congestion management program.
28	Delete entire provision.	Section 28 was deleted as overtaken by a more comprehensive treatment of Inter-SC Trades under MRTU in the new Section 28.
	Add new Section 28 "INTER-SC TRADES"	New section header.
	Add new Section 28.1 "INTER-SC TRADES OF ENERGY"	New section header.
	Add new Section 28.1.1 "Purpose"	Introductory sentence for Inter-SC trades.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Add new Section 28.1.2 "Availability of Inter-SC Trades of Energy"	Outlines general parameters of Inter-SC Trades under the MRTU market structure.
	Add new Section 28.1.3 "Submission of Inter-SC Trades of Energy"	Contains general requirements for submitting Inter-SC Trades to the CAISO.
	Add new Section 28.1.4 "Information Requirements"	Details the information that must be submitted to the CAISO for each Inter-SC Trade.
	Add new Section 28.1.5 "General Validation Rules for Inter-SC Trades"	Discusses how the CAISO will validate Inter-SC Trades.
	Add new Section 28.1.6 "Validation Procedures for Physical Trades"	Discusses how the CAISO will validate Inter-SC Trades.
	Add new Section 28.1.6.1 "Physical Trade Submittal Screening"	Discusses how the CAISO will validate Inter-SC Trades against the operating constraints of the relevant resources.
	Add new Section 28.1.6.2 "Physical Trade Pre-Market Validation"	Discusses how the CAISO will validate Inter-SC Trades against the relevant Generating Unit's Energy Bids.
	Add new Section 28.1.6.3 "Physical Trade Post-Market Confirmation"	Discusses how the CAISO will validate Inter-SC Trades to ensure that the relevant market schedule supports the trade.
	Add new Section 28.1.6.4 "Inter-SC Trades of Energy at Aggregated Pricing Nodes"	Contains rules for submitting Inter-SC Trades at Aggregated PNodes.
	Add new Section 28.2 "INTER-SC TRADES OF ANCILLARY SERVICES"	New section header.
	Add new Section 28.2.1 "Information Requirements"	Provides the required information for submitting Inter-SC Trades of AS.
	Add new Section 28.2.2 "Validation"	Discusses how the CAISO will validate Inter-SC Trades of AS.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Add new Section 28.2.3 "Submission of Inter-SC Trades of Ancillary Services"	Discusses when an Inter-SC Trade of AS may be submitted.
	Add new Section 28.3 "INTER-SC TRADES OF IFM LOAD UPLIFT OBLIGATION"	Provides general parameters for trading IFM Load Uplift Obligations.
	Add new Section 28.3.1 "Information Requirements"	Discusses what information must be provided in an Inter-SC Trade of IFM Load Uplift Obligation.
	Add new Section 28.3.2 "Validation"	Discusses how the CAISO will validate Inter-SC Trades of IFM Load Uplift Obligation.
	Add new Section 28.3.3 "Submission of Inter-SC Trades of IFM Uplift Load Obligation"	Discusses when Inter-SC Trades of IFM Load Uplift Obligation may be submitted.
29	N/A	No change
30	Replace "BIDS AND BID SUBMISSION" with <i>new</i> Heading "BIDS and BID SUBMISSION FOR ALL CAISO MARKETS"	New section header.
30.1	Replace "ISO Operations" with new Section 30.1 "Bids"	Former section header deleted as overtaken by new market structure and replaced with new section detailing the role of Bids as the market participant input to the new market structure.
30.1.1	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30.
30.1.3	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2	Delete old Section "Information to Be Submitted by Scheduling Coordinators to the ISO"; <i>replace with new</i> <i>Section "Bid Types"</i>	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30. New section details each type of Bid that can be submitted in the CAISO Markets.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	New section 30.3 "[NOT USED]"	N/A
30.2.1	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.1.1	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.1.2	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.1.3	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.1.4	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.1.5	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.1.6	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.1.7	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.1.8	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.1.9	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.1.10	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.1.11	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.1.12	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		process in Section 30
30.2.1.13	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.1	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.2	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.3	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.4	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.5	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.6	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.7	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.8	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.9	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.10	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.11	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.12	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
30.2.2.13	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.14	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.14A	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.15	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.16	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2.17	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.2A	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.3	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.3.1	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.3.2	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.3.3	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.3.4	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.3.5	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.3.6	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
30.2.3.7	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.3.8	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.3.9	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.3.10	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.3.11	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.3.12	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.3.13	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.3.14	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.4	Incorporate into 30.5.2.6.4; add "this" between "in" and "section"; change "8.6.4.2A" to "30.5"; delete "34.1.2.2 Real-Time Energy Bid Partition" replace with "excluding the capacityService Trades"; add "and" before "(c)"; delete "and (d) Replacement Reserve." Between "Non- Spinning Reserve"; delete "Supplemental" before "Energy" at the end;	Updated to accurately reflect information needed by the CAISO for self-provided AS under MRTU market structure.
30.2.5	Incorporated in 30.5.2.4; delete heading "For Interruptible Imports:"; delete "and whether the Scheduling…Reserve from the ISO"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "must also be included in the Bid";	Updated to clarify that Interruptible Imports must be so designated in the Bid.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
30.2.6	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.1	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.2	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.3	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.4	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.5	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.6	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.7	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.8	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.9	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.10	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.11	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.12	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.13	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		process in Section 30
30.2.6.14	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.15	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.16	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.6.17	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.7	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.7.1	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.7.2	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.7.3	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.7.4	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.7.5	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.7.6	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.7.7	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.7.8	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
30.2.7.9	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.8	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.8.1	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.8.2	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.2.9	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.3	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.3.1	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.3.1A	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.3.2	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.3.3	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.3.4	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.3.4.1	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.3.4.2	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.3.4.3	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
30.3.4.4	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.3.5	Moved to Section 30.14; replace "Scheduling" with "Bidding" and add "at Scheduling Points" in heading; replace "Schedule" in first sentence with "Bids or ETC Bids at Scheduling Points"; in second sentence, replace "Schedules" with "Bids or ETC Self-Schedules" in second sentence, add "at Scheduling Points where"; delete "for transmission paths on which" and add "on the transmission path" before and after "the Operating Transfer Capability"; add "at the relevant Scheduling Point" between "path" and "is reduced"; delete "Final" before "Day-Ahead"; replace "submitted" with "issued" between "have been" and ", then, if time permits"; add "MWh associated with the Bids" and delete "Schedules" between "reduce all" and "on such zero"; replace Hour-Ahead Market with "HASP"; replace "Final Hour-Ahead Schedules" with "HASP Bids" between "non-zero" and "across zero"; add "Market Close for HASP" after "zero after the"; delete " of the Hour- AheadCapability of zero." through end of provision.	Revised to clarify MRTU structure under which Bids (not schedules) are submitted by Scheduling Coordinators and indicate the appropriate MRTU markets.
30.3.5A	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.4	Old text incorporated in new 30.5.1(e)	Left largely in tact in new section 30.5.1(e).
	Add new Section 30.4 "Election for Start-Up and Minimum Load Costs"	New section to address bidding Start-up and Minimum load costs in the revised CAISO Markets
30.4.1	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.4.1.1	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		process in Section 30
30.4.1.2	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.4.2	Moved to Section 30.8; in heading, replace "Existing Contract" with "ETC Self-"; add "ETC Self-Schedules shall set forth in Section 16.6."; delete all other text	Provision removed as overtaken by Section 16 which deals with ETC Self-Schedules. New language in this section refers the reader to section 16.6.
30.4.3	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.4.3.1	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.4.3.2	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.4.4	Moved to Section 30.9; add "Throughout the validation	Provision updated to reflect new CAISO systems for AS Bid validation and to update appropriate use of defined terms.
30.4.4.1	Delete "Stage One Validation. During stage one…format and syntax" and remainder incorporated into 30.9; Add "When the Bids are submitted" before "A technical validation" and make "A" uppercase; replace "a schedule	Provision updated to reflect new CAISO systems for AS Bid validation and to update appropriate use of defined terms.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	or bid" with "the bid" between "verify that" and "quantity"; add "or" between "Reserve" and "Non- Spinning"; delete "or Replacement Reserve" and "and Replacement Reserve" and add "or" between "Regulation" and "Operating"; change "Curtailable Demand" to "Participating Loads"; delete "scheduled or" before "bid. The Scheduling"; replace "immediately" with "within a reasonable time"; after "will be notified"; delete "through WEnet" and "via WEnet"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	
30.4.4.2	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.4.4.3	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
30.4.5	Delete entire provision	Superseded by MRTU Bid validation rules.
30.4.6	Moved to Section 30.10; replace "nine segments (300,2)" with "four segments"; replace bullets with "(a)" through "(h)"; in (c), replace "that day" with "the Trading Day"; in (e), replace "hour" and "hours" with "Trading Hour" and "Trading Hours"; add new (g), entire new text "If an operationalentered in SLIC"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Provision left largely in tact but updated to reflect new CAISO systems for AS Bid validation and to update appropriate use of defined terms.
30.4.7	Moved to Section 30.11; change "10" to "3" and "10" to "4" before and after "segments defined by a set of 1 to"; replace bullets with "(a)" through "(d)"; replace "startup" with "Start Up" and "shutdown" with "Shut Down" throughout; change "Curtailable Demand" to "Participating Load" in last sentence;	Provision left largely in tact but updated to reflect new CAISO systems for AS Bid validation and to update appropriate use of defined terms.
30.4.8	Moved to Section 30.12; in heading replace "Startup" with "Start Up" and "Shutdown" with "Shut Down"; replace	Provision left largely in tact but updated to reflect new CAISO systems for AS Bid

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	bullets with "(a)" through "(d)"; replace "startup cost" with Start Up Cost" and "shutdown cost" with "Shut Down Cost" throughout; delete "(min)" between "minutes" and "must be"; change "10" to "3" and "10" to "4" before and after "segmentsof 1 to"; change "Curtailable Demand" to "Participating Load" in last sentence;	validation and to update appropriate use of defined terms.
30.4.9	Moved to Section 30.13; delete "For gas-fired resourcesSection 40.1.6.1.2"; change "Curtailable Demand" to "Participating Load" in next to last sentence;	Provision left largely in tact but updated to reflect new CAISO systems for AS Bid validation and to update appropriate use of defined terms.
30.5	Add new Heading "Bidding Rules"	New section header.
	Add new section 30.5.1 "General Bidding Rules"; (e) incorporates 30.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO";	Contains overview of Bid submission in the CAISO Markets.
	Add Heading 30.5.2 "Supply Bids"	New section header.
	Add new section 30.5.2.1 "Common Elements for Supply Bids"	Lists all components of the Bid that are common to all Supply Bids.
	Add new section 30.5.2.2 "Supply Bids for Participating Generators";	Lists elements of Supply Bids for Participating Generators in addition to those required under Section 30.5.2.1.
	Add Section 30.5.2.3 "Supply Bids for Participating Loads";	Lists elements of Supply Bids for Participating Loads in addition to those required under Section 30.5.2.1.
	Add Section 30.5.2.4 "Supply Bids for System Resources"; incorporates 30.2.5;	Lists elements of Supply Bids for System Resources in addition to those required under Section 30.5.2.1.
	Add Section 30.5.2.4.1 "Intertie Block Bids"	Discusses how multi-hour block bids can be submitted over the interties and the

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		restrictions on such bids.
	Add Section 30.5.2.5 "Supply Bids for Metered Subsystems";	Lists elements of Supply Bids for Metered Subsystems in addition to those required under Section 30.5.2.1.
	Add Section 30.5.2.6 "Ancillary Services Bid";	Clarifies the four types of Ancillary Services used under MRTU and the process for bidding to supply AS.
	Add Section 30.5.2.6.1 "Regulation Up or Down Bid Information";	Lists required elements of Supply Bids for supplying Regulation Reserves.
	Add Section 30.5.2.6.2 "Spinning Reserve Capacity Bid Information";	Lists required elements of Supply Bids for supplying Spinning Reserves.
	Add Section 30.5.2.6.3 "Non-Spinning Reserve Capacity";	Lists required elements of Supply Bids for supplying Non-Spinning Reserves.
	Add Section 30.5.2.7 "RUC Availability Bids"	Provides general parameters for bidding to supply availability in the RUC process.
	Add Section 30.5.3 "Demand Bids"	Provides general parameters for bidding Demand in the CAISO Markets.
	Add Section 30.5.3.1 "Demand Bid Components"	Provides the general Bid components that must be provided for all Demand Bids in the CAISO markets.
	Add Section 30.5.3.2 "Exceptions for Submission of Demand Bids at the LAP"	Because not all Demand will settle at Load Aggregation Points, this section provides the details regarding when LAP settlement is not applicable.
30.6	Delete entire provision and replace with "Not Used"	RMR is addressed in Section 41.
30.6.1	Moved to Section 41.1; changed ISO to CAISO	Reorganization to consolidate RMR provisions in new Section 41; update acronyms

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
30.6A.1	Incorporate into 41.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "30.6.1" to "41.1" between "in this section" and "or as needed"	Reorganization to consolidate RMR provisions in new Section 41; update acronyms and cross references
30.6A.1.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
30.6A.1.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
30.6A.2	Moved to Section 41.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganization to consolidate RMR provisions in new Section 41; update acronyms
30.6A.3	Moved to Section 41.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganization to consolidate RMR provisions in new Section 41; update acronyms
30.6A.4	Moved to Section 41.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganization to consolidate RMR provisions in new Section 41; update acronyms
	Add new Section 41.5 "Reliability Must Run"	Added section to specify how RMR will be incorporated into new market process
	Add new Section 41.5.1 "Day-Ahead and HASP RMR"	Added section to specify how RMR will be incorporated into new market process
	Added new Section 41.5.2 "RMR Payments"	Added section to specify that RMR Units to receive a RMR Dispatch will be paid in accordance with their RMR contract
	Add new Section 41.5.3 "RMR and Ancillary Services Requirements"	Added section to specify how RMR will be incorporated into procurement of Ancillary Services under MRTU
30.6.1.1	Moved to Section 41.6; add "as provided in the RMR contract" throughout; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout; change references from "30.6.1.1" to "41.6"	Reorganization to consolidate RMR provisions in new Section 41;correct minor grammatical errors, specify it is the invoice

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	three times and "30.6.1.2" to "41.7" once; change "to" to "of" between "in respect" and "those costs"; add "this" between "in accordance with" and "Section 41.6";	as provided in the RMR contract; and update references and acronyms
30.6.1.1.1	Moved to Section 41.6.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "as provided in the RMR contract" throughout; change reference to "Section 30.6.1.1.1.1" to "41.6.2";	Reorganization to consolidate RMR provisions in new Section 41; specify it is the invoice as provided in the RMR contract; and update references and acronyms
30.6.1.1.1.1	Moved to Section 41.6.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "as provided in the RMR contract"	Reorganization to consolidate RMR provisions in new Section 41; specify it is the invoice as provided in the RMR contract; and update acronyms
30.6.1.1.1.2	Moved to Section 41.6.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "as provided in the RMR contract"; change reference "Section 30.6.1.1.1.2" to "41.6.3"	Reorganization to consolidate RMR provisions in new Section 41; specify it is the invoice as provided in the RMR contract; and update references and acronyms
30.6.1.1.1.3	Moved to Section 41.6.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "as provided in the RMR contract"; change reference "Section 30.6.1.1" to "41.6.4" between "under this section" and "conducted by"	Reorganization to consolidate RMR provisions in new Section 41; specify it is the invoice as provided in the RMR contract; and update references and acronyms
30.6.1.1.1.4	Moved to Section 41.6.5; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "as provided in the RMR contract";	Reorganization to consolidate RMR provisions in new Section 41; specify it is the invoice as provided in the RMR contract; and update acronyms
30.6.1.1.2	Moved to Section 41.6.6; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "as provided in the RMR contract"; make "pay" lowercase between "CAISO does not" and "this RMR Owner"	Reorganization to consolidate RMR provisions in new Section 41;correct minor grammatical errors, specify it is the invoice

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		as provided in the RMR contract; and update acronyms
30.6.1.1.3	Moved to Section 12.4; add new heading "Credit ObligationCosts"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "30.6.1.1" and "30.6.1.1.3";	Moved to Section 12 on creditworthiness.
30.6.1.2	Moved to Section 41.7; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "30.6.1.2.1" to "41.8" in first line;	Reorganization to consolidate RMR provisions in new Section 41. Update references and acronyms
30.6.1.2.1	Moved to Section 41.8; change "ISO" to "CAISO";	Update acronym
30.6.1.2.2	 Delete 30.6.1.2.2 (2), (3), and (5); renumbered 30.6.1.2.2 first paragraph and (1) as Section 41.9; add heading "Exceptional DispatchUnits"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "Exceptional DispatchTariff" and delete "out of market transaction" before "for reasons"; add "as prescribed in the RMR Contract" and delete "to manage Intra Zonalreliability"; delete "Inter Zonal" and capitalize "Congestion"; add "and no otherrequirement" 30.6.1.2.2 (4) and last paragraph moved to Section 41.9.1; capitalize "start-ups"; update 30.6.1.2.2 reference to 41.9.1; add "through an Exceptional Dispatch: delete 11.2.4.2 and replace with 11. 	Reorganization to consolidate RMR provisions in new Section 41. Update acronyms and use of defined terms as out- of-market transactions are referred to as exceptional dispatches under MRTU. Also, updated to reflect that the terms intra-zonal and inter-zonal congestion are no longer used in the new market design.
30.6.1.3	Delete entire provision	Superseded by new MRTU Bid submission process in Section 30
	Add Section 30.7 "Bid Validation"	Introductory section on validation Bids under MRTU.
	Add Section 30.7.1 "Scheduling Coordinator Access"	Addresses communications access that Scheduling Coordinators will use to modify and cancel Bids as allowed.

Add Section 30.7.2 "Timing of CAISO Validation"	Contains timing information for Bid
	validation.
Add Heading 30.7.3 "DAM Validation"	New section header.
Add Section 30.7.3.1 "Validation Prior to Market Close and Master File Update"	Describes three steps of Bid validation.
Add Section 30.7.3.2 "Master File Data Update"	Describes relationship between Master File and Bid validation.
Add Section 30.7.3.3 "Validation Prior to Market Close and After Master File Update"	Describes relationship of Master File to Bid validation when Master File Update has already occurred.
Add Section 30.7.3.4 "Validation after Market Close"	Addresses Generated Bids in the case of resources required to submit Bids but failed to do so.
Add Section 30.7.4 "HASP and RTM Validation"	Describes the Bid validation process of the HASP and RTM.
Add new text ("The DAMTrading Day") under existing heading.	Introduces the components of the DAM.
Add new Section 31.1 "Bid Submission and Validation in the Day-Ahead Market."	Provides general timeframe for DAM Bid submission.
Moved to Section 31.6	Header remains unchanged.
moved to Section 31.6.1; change "in" to "at" before "its sole"; delete "31.1" and replace with "31 and Section 6.5.3" in first sentence; delete "(ii) the ISO receives that do not balance;" and renumber (iii)-(v) as (ii)-(iv); in old (iii), delete "pursuant to Section 30.1.3 of the ISO Tariff"; in old (iv) replace "Schedules" with "Bids" and	Certain provisions removed that applied only to the current market and would not apply under MRTU. Cross references and use of defined terms updated.
	Add Section 30.7.3.2 "Master File Data Update"Add Section 30.7.3.3 "Validation Prior to Market Closeand After Master File Update"Add Section 30.7.3.4 "Validation after Market Close"Add Section 30.7.4 "HASP and RTM Validation"Add new text ("The DAMTrading Day") under existingheading.Add new Section 31.1 "Bid Submission and Validation inthe Day-Ahead Market."Moved to Section 31.6First part (first paragraph and first list (i) through (v))moved to Section 31.6.1; change "in" to "at" before "itssole"; delete "31.1" and replace with "31 and Section6.5.3" in first sentence; delete "(ii) the ISO receivesthat do not balance;" and renumber (iii)-(v) as (ii)-(iv); inold (iii), delete "pursuant to Section 30.1.3 of the ISO

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	and "or publishing" while deleting "Schedules" and replace "WEnet" with "CAISO's secure communication system"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout;	
	Second part (Beginning with "If the ISO temporarily(iv) reasons for the temporary waiver or variation) moved to Section 31.6.2; change ISO to CAISO; change WEnet to "the CAISO's secure communication system"	
31.1A.1	Moved to Section 31.6.3; change "Schedules to operate the" to "Bids or fails to clear" before "Day-Ahead"; delete "or is unable to performMarket" before "the CAISO"; change "Schedules" to "Bids" before "to be submitted"; delete "and Congestion Managementperformed," and delete "Hour-Ahead Market" replace with "HASP and RTM"	Revised to reflect the MRTU structure, under which schedules are the output of the market and Bids are the input. Other use of defined terms updated.
31.1A.2	Moved to Section 33.9; add new heading "Cessation of the HASP"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "either fails to receiveHour-Ahead Market" replace with "is unable to operate the HASP"; change "Hour-Ahead Market" to "HASP"; delete "and function in real time" replace with "and performRTM processes";	Revised to reflect the MRTU structure, under which schedules are the output of the market and Bids are the input. Other use of defined terms updated.
31.1.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.1.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.2.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
31.1.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.3.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.3.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.3.2.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.3.3	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.3.4	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.3.5	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.4	Moved to Section 31.6.4; change ISO to CAISO; change "schedule deliveries" to "submit a Bid"	Updated use of defined terms.
31.1.5	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.6	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.7	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.8	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.9	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.9.1	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market structure.
31.1.9.2	Delete entire provision	Removed as overtaken by MRTU market

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		structure.
	Add new Section 31.2 "Market Power(MPM-RRD)"	Introduces the MPM-RRD process that the CAISO will use as the primary market power mitigation tool.
	Add new Section 31.2.1 "The ReliabilityRuns"	Describes the two component runs of the MPM-RRD process.
	Add new Section 31.2.2 "Bid Mitigation"	Introductory header and language on Bid mitigation process.
	Add new Section 31.2.2.1 "RMR Units"	Describes the Bid mitigation process as applied to Reliability Must Run units.
	Add new Section 31.2.2.2 "Non-RMR Units"	Describes the Bid mitigation process as applied to units other than Reliability Must Run units.
	Add new Section 31.3 "Integrated Forward Market"	Introduces the Integrated Forward Market, the primary Bid clearing and unit commitment procedure in the DAM.
	Add new Section 31.3.1 "Market Clearing and Price Determination"	New section header.
	Add new Section 31.3.1.1	Describes the manner in which the IFM produces prices and clears the DAM.
	Add new Section 31.3.1.2 "Reduction of LAP Demand"	Describes the process used by the CAISO to reduce demand in the case of an inability to resolve certain transmission constraints.
	Add new Section 31.3.2 "Congestion and Transmission Losses Cost Determination"	Describes the process for determining the losses and congestion components of the LMP.
	Add new Section 31.3.3 "Metered Subsystems"	Details treatment of Metered Subsystems in clearing the IFM.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Add new Section 31.4 "Uneconomic Adjustments in the IFM"	Contains the scheduling priorities for the DAM.
	Add new Section 31.5 "Residual Unit Commitment"	Introduces the RUC process in the case of Bid insufficiency in clearing the IFM.
	Add new Section 31.5.1 "RUC Participation"	New section header.
	Add new Section 31.5.1.1 "Capacity Eligible for RUC Participation"	Describes which resources are eligible to participate in the RUC process.
	Add new Section 31.5.1.2 "RUC Availability Bids"	Describes the process for bidding resource availability in the RUC.
	Add new Section 31.5.1.3 "RMR Resources"	Describes the role of RMR resources in the RUC process.
	Add new Section 31.5.2 "Metered Subsystem RUC Obligation"	Describes the role of MSS resources in the RUC process.
	Add new Section 31.5.2.1 "MSS OperatorProcurement"	Describes the role of MSS resources in the RUC process and their option to opt-in to RUC procurement.
	Add new Section 31.5.2.2 "MSS OperatorRUC Procurement"	Describes the role of MSS resources in the RUC process and their option to opt-out of RUC procurement.
	Add new Section 31.5.2.2.1 "Based on CAISO Demand Forecast"	Describes the liability of MSS operators for RUC costs based on their submitted self- schedules.
	Add new Section 31.5.2.2.2 "Not Based on CAISO Demand Forecast"	Describes the liability of MSS operators for RUC costs based on their submitted self- schedules.
	Add new Section 31.5.2.3 "MSS Option to Bid RUC Capacity"	Describes the option of an MSS to Bid RUC Capacity.
	Add new Section 31.5.3 "RUC Procurement Target"	Describes the determination of the amount of capacity needed to be procured by the

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		CAISO in the RUC.
	Add new Section 31.5.4 "RUC Procurement Constraints"	Describes the three resource constraints used in the RUC process.
	Add new Section 31.5.5 "Selection and Commitment of RUC Capacity"	Contains the factors the CAISO will consider in selecting units in the RUC process.
	Add new Section 31.5.6 "Eligibility for RUC Compensation"	Describes which units are eligible for RUC Availability Payments.